LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 769 by Representative Burrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 27, following "provisions" and before "shall" change "herein provided" to
- 3 "provided in this Chapter"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 7, following "possess" and before "skill" change "some" to "a certain"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 7, line 19, following "immovable," and before "," change "moveable" to "movable"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 8, line 7, following "referenced" and before ", shall" change "therein" to " in that
- 10 Chapter"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 18, line 28, following "determine" and before ":" insert ", do any of the following"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 19, line 28, change "meaning" to "meanings"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 19, line 29, following "them" change "." to ":"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 21, line 24, following "to" and before "of" change "any" to "either"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 23, line 28, following "include" and before ":" insert "all of the following"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 28, line 4, following "court of" and before "has" change "appeals" to "appeal"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 28, line 18, following "court of" and before "." change "appeals" to "appeal"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 30, line 2, following "assert" and before "of" change "any" to "either"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- On page 30, line 6, following "redeem" and before "property" change "tax reverted" to "tax-
- 29 reverted"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 30, line 8, following "in" and before the end of the line, change "tax reverted" to
- 3 "<u>tax-reverted</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 30, line 20, following "those" and before "the" change "required under" to "granted
- 6 by"